GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

NOTICE INVITING BID (NIB)

Bid No. YA/NIT/NLCPR/VKV/2012-13/1719-32

Dated 20/10/2012

The Executive Engineer, Yingkiong PWD, AP, Yingkiong invites bids on behalf of Governor of Arunachal Pradesh for the execution of works as detailed below:

Package	Name of work	Approximat	Earnest	Cost of	Period of
No.		e value of	Money/ Bid	Document	Completion
		work(s)	security		
		(Rs.)	(Rs.)		
1.	Establishment of V.K.V at	310.00 Lakh	6.20 Lakh	3000.00	18 (Eighteen
	Ramsing near Yingkiong				months)
	in Upper Siang District				
	under NLCPR				

- 1. Bidding/tendering documents (and additional copies) may be purchased from the office of the Executive Engineer, Yingkiong PW Division Yingkiong from 08/11/2012 to 15/11/2012 for a non refundable fee as indicated, in the form of cash or demand draft on any scheduled bank payable at State Bank of India, Yingkiong in favour of the Executive Engineer, Yingkiong PW Division. Interested bidder(s) may obtain further information at the same address. Bidding document requested by mail will be dispatched by registered/Speed post on payment of an extra amount ₹ 1000.00. The department will not be held responsible for the postal delays, if any, in the delivery of the documents or non-receipt of the same.
- 2. Bids must be accompanied by security/earnest money of the amount specified for the work in the table, payable at "State Bank of India, Yingkiong" drawn in favour of Executive Engineer, Yingkiong P.W. Division. Bid security will be in cash (upto ₹ 10000/-) / Receipt Treasury Challan/ Deposit Call Receipt of a scheduled bank/Fixed Depost Receipt of a schedule Bank/ Demand Draft of a schedule Bank, issued in favour of Executive Engineer, PWD, Yingkiong Division, A.P. 50% of earnest money or ₹ 20.00 Lakh, whichever is less, will have to be deposited in the shape prescribed above and balance amount of earnest money can be accepted in the form of bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank having validity for 6 months or more from the last date of receipt of tender.
- 3. Bids in complete shape must be delivered to the Executive Engineer, Yingkiong P.W. Division on working days and latest by 1500 hrs on or before 21/11/2012. The tender will be opened on the same day at 1530 hrs in the presence of bidder(s) who wish to attend or authorized representative of the bidder(s). If the office happens to be closed on the last date of receipt of the bids as specified, the bids will be received ad opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender shall be evaluated by a standing screening committee whose decision shall be final.

- 4. A pre-bid meeting will be held on 16/11/2012 at 1130 hrs in the office of the Executive Engineer, Yingkiong Division, PWD, AP, Yingkiong to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as per clause 16.10 of the CPWD Works Manual.
- 5. The bidder who fulfills the following initial requirements shall only be eligible to participate.
 - a) Should have executed three similar works each of value not less than 40% of estimated cost or two similar work each of value not less than 50% of estimate cost or one similar work of value not less than 80% of estimated (rounded to nearest ₹ 10.00 lacs) in last 5 years ending last day of the month previous to the one in which the tenders are invited.
 - b) Should have had an annual financial turn over in civil engineering construction works in any one year during the last three (3) years ending March, 2011 of value of ₹ 517.00 lacs duly certified by the Chartered Accountant.
 - c) Since availability of land in favour of V.K.V. school Yingkiong is utmost required. The prospective bidders who are ready to donate the required area of land in favour of VKV Ramsing would be eligible to participate.
- 6. The bidder will have to produce no due certificate (NDC)/ no objection certificate (NOC) from the Arunachal Pradesh State Co-operative Apex Bank Limited, duly issued by the Managing Director-cum-Chief Executive Officer, Itanagar in order to participate.
- 7. Other details and other documents to be submitted will be as described in the tender document.
- 8. The bidder, at the bidder's own responsibility and risk is encouraged to visit the project site and obtain necessary information related to it to facilitate preparation of the bid.
- 9. The information/documents mentioned in (5), (6) and (7) above should be submitted in an orderly manner as and where required by indexing them as detailed in the relevant section(s) of the bidding document. The guarantees, certificates, etc from bank(s) and other authorities and other information shall be furnished as per the standard forms given in the relevant sections(s) of the bidding document.

gano

Executive Engineer, Yingkiong Division, PWD, AP

Copy to:-

- 1) The PS to Hon'ble Minister (PWD) for information of HM (PWD).
- 2) The Commissioner (PWD), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 3) The Commissioner (Education), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 4) The Chief Engineer, Eastern zone, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information and publicity.
- 5) The Chief Engineer, Western zone, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information and publicity.

- 6) The Chief Engineer, Design & Planning, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information and publicity.
- 7) The Chief Engineer, Central zone, PWD, AP, Itanagar for information and publicity.
- 8) The Director, Department of Information & Public Relations, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar with a request to publish this notice in two local dailies on or before 25/10/2012 and to forward the necessary bills to this office for payment.
- 9) The Superintending Engineer, Boleng circle, PWD, AP, Boleng for information and necessary action.
- 10) The Deputy Commissioner, Upper Siang District for information and wide publicity.
- 11) The Additional Deputy Commissioner, Tuting for information and wide publicity.
- 12) Notice Board.
- 13) Web site <u>www.arunachalpwd.org</u>. In charge of IT Centre, Eastern Zone, PWD shall hoist/publish it in the official website of the A.P.P.W.D.

Executive Engineer, Yingkiong Division, PWD, AP